. . - .
i
'
}. .
.% |
APR 2 3 199g
''
MEMORANDUM FOR: Susan Greene, License Reviewer

238 Guang Xi Bei Road
Shanghai, P.R. China
SEALED SOURCE MODEL DESIGNATION: Amersham Model AMM-1001H
ISOTOPE: MAXIMUM ACTIVITY:
,
Americium-241 1 microcurie
LEAK TEST FREOUENCY: Not Required
PRINCIPAL USE: (P) Ion Generators,' Smoke Detectors
,
'
CUSTOM DEVICE: YES X NO
,
I
'
:
L. . . .
.
'
.
- f
REGISTRY OF RADIOACTIVE SEALED SOURCES AND DEVICES.
SAFETY EVALUATION OF DEVICE'
(AMENDED IN ITS ENTIRETY)
NO.: NR-134-D-101-E DATE: APR 2 31992 PAGE 2 OF 4
d
DEVICE TYPE: Smoke DLtector
DESCRIPTION:
All models of the smoke detector contain a single foil source of
americium-241 having an activity of 0.9 yCi i 10%._ The
americium-241 is purchased from Amersham as a foil source mounted
on a stainless steel holder and is' designated as~Model AMM-1001H.
The source holder is mounted in a plastic ionization chamber.
This chamber is attached to a printed circuit board. The metal
leads (electrodes) coming from the chamber are secured to_the
circuit board by soldering. The entire ionization chamber is
covered with a perforated metal cap which is screwed to the
plastic insulator which_ captures a wire which is soldered to the
circuit board. The completed circuit bo'ard is mounted within a
decorative plastic housing. The ionization chamber is the same
'
for all models. The American Scitec model numbering. system is as
follows:
168101-(*) Basic battery operated unit. The covers for the
units range from 5" to 7" in diameter. The
printed circuit board, which contains the
ionization chamber, is universally interchangeable '
for all housings.
168102-(*) Battery operated ion smoke detector designed for
use on christmas trees. This model employs the
same chamber, electronics, and materials as the
Model 168101 Series except the housing is designed
"
to be hung from-objects such as christmas trees,.
mantels, etc. In.most cases the plastic housing
for this model is spherical in design.
168103-(*) Portable battery operated ion smoke detector with
clock / alarm. Travel design for use in-hotels.
Can be self-standing or_ hung on a door.
168104-(*) Basic smoke detector with-heat detector option
added.
168106-(*) Basic smoke detector with escape light option
added.
_ .
&
. ;
;
REGISTRY OF RADIOACTIVE SEALED SOURCES AND DEVICES,
,
SAFETY EVALUATION OF DEVICE
(AMENDED IN ITS ENTIRETY)
NO.: NR-134-D-101-E DATE: APR 2 31992 pAGE 3 Op 4
4
DEVICE TYPE: Smoke Detector